
Agenda No. VII 8 

 

Township of West Milford 
Passaic County, New Jersey 

 

~ Resolution 2011 - 251 ~ 
 
RESOLUTION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF WEST MILFORD, COUNTY OF PASSAIC AND STATE OF 

NEW JERSEY AUTHORIZING A CHANGE ORDER FOR THE WEST MILFORD POLICE 
DEPARTMENT (CONTRACT #C0964) 

 
WHEREAS, Captain Andrew Russo (ret) had recommended approval of a change order to the 

West Milford Police Department Contract #C0964, previously awarded to Mark Construction, Inc. in the 
amount of $83,000.00 and, 
 

WHEREAS, the increased cost recommended in the approval of the change order is $2,495.71 
which amount represents an updated contract amount of $85,495.71; and, 
 

WHEREAS, the change was recommended due to the need to install door hardware and 
electrical ballasts; and 
 

WHEREAS, the Chief Financial Officer has certified as to the availability of funds for this change 
order, said funds to be paid from Contract #C0964, in the Township budget. 

 
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Mayor and Council of the Township of West 

Milford, County of Passaic, State of New Jersey, the following: 
 

1. The Administrator be and is hereby authorized and directed to execute a contract 
amendment with Mark Construction, Inc. in an amount not to exceed $2,495.71 
representing an increase to the original contract amount of $83,000 and establishing a 
new not to exceed amount of $85,495.71.  

2. The Township’s Chief Financial Officer has certified the availability of funds for same. 
3. This resolution and contract shall be available for public inspection in the office of the 

Municipal Clerk. 
 
Adopted: July 20, 2011 

Adopted this 20th day of July, 2011 
and certified as a true copy of an original. 

 
 

______________________________ 
Antoinette Battaglia, Township Clerk 


